r
V83 Series Swing-Out Ball Valves No.V83·8
Pressure Rating up to 3,000 psig (206 bar)
Features
• Pressure and temperature compensation seat design.
• Swing-out design for fast and easy maintenance with the valve in-line.
• Chevron packing design.
• 2-way (on-off) valves with quarter-turn actuation.

Mount bracket : Field assembly kit includes mount bracket, valve to actuator connector, special size of valve body fasteners, fastener washers,
bracket bolts and assembly man ual.
How to Order
Select applicable valve pattern, seat options, pneumatic actuator, and the actuator temperature option from designator listed
below.
V83A-D4T -PK
V83C-D2SM -7
Stem Bear-
Seat Material
ing
Flange Seals External Vent
NII: Reinforced PTFE Nll:PEEK NII : Standard UV: External
VP :Virgin PTFE
CP : Carbon PTFE
PK:PEEK
UH:UHMWPE
Fittings & Valves
7: X750 PTFE Upstream
DV: External
Downstream
TOK•LOK corooration
Mailing Address
7, Golden root•ro 129beon-gil, Juchon-myeon,
Gimhae•si, Gyeongsangnam do, South Korea 621 ·842
·PCS1
·PD2
Factory
Handle Assembled
Actuator
Nil: Lever Handle · Single return,
OH : Oval Handle see Table 2.
· Double return,
see Table 3.
DK-Lok contact information
Tel. (82) 55-338-0114
Fax. (82) 55-901-0143
E-mail : sales@dklok.com
·HT ·S
·S
Actuator
Body & Flange
Temperature
Material
Options
Nil : Standard S:A3S1CF8M
Temp. L:A351 CF3M
LT : Low Temp. C: A216 Gr. WCB
HT : High Temp.
For International customers
Tel. (82) 55-338-0031/2